- Dehydrated alfalfa
- Associated pasture

with clover
=> 60 rations

Pig farms

 1 type of pig farm

 3 types of rations with :
- Soybean meal
- Rapeseed meal
- Pea + faba bean

=> 6 rations

Crop farm

 1 type of crop farm

 11 crops

=> 36 rotations

Crops

Crops

14

Case study : scenarios

 Baseline scenario

3 scenarios implemented

15

 Scenarios with local exchanges
Local exchanges between farms are possible + price differential from 0% to 25% between
crops bought on local and on world market

 Scenarios with local exchanges + GMO-free certification :
GMO-free certification for animal commodities produced with legumes or rapeseed is set
up in addition to local exchanges => certified commodities are sold 6% more expensive

16

Outline

1. Introduction

2. Method

3. Case-study

4. Preliminary results

5. Discussion & conclusion

Results

Evaluation of the SYNERGY model

17

Percentage of absolute or relative deviation between the observed levels of
production and the simulated levels

 Calibration of the SYNERGY model is satisfying

 Only small issues on pastures and grain corn

Results

Comparison of “baseline” scenario and scenario “with local exchanges”

B SC_E0
Milk produced 102 405 482 hl -4%
Pig produced 14 756 681 +30%

Legume area 140 495 ha -4%

Protein self-
sufficiency

59% -2%

Incomes 1690 €/ha +10%

SyNB 42 +1
SyNE 0,71 +0,02

18

Comparison of “baseline” scenario and scenario “with local exchanges and
price differentiation”

B SC_E0 SC_E10
Milk produced 102 405 482 hl -4% -8%
Pig produced 14 756 681 +30% +58%

Legume area 140 495 ha -4% +20%

Protein self-
sufficiency

59% -2% +2%

Incomes 1690 €/ha +10% +10%

SyNB 42 +1 -1
SyNE 0,71 +0,02 +0

Results

19

Comparison of “baseline” scenario and scenario “with local exchanges and
GMO-free certification”

B SC_E0 SC_E10 SC_GMO
Milk produced 102 405 482 hl -4% -8% -2%
Pig produced 14 756 681 +30% +58% +58%

Legume area 140 495 ha -4% +20% +192%

Protein self-
sufficiency

59% -2% +2% +5%

Incomes 1690 €/ha +10% +10% +16%

SyNB 42 +1 -1 +3
SyNE 0,71 +0,02 +0 -0,03

Results

20

Results

C

P

C

P

C

P

P

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

P

P

P
P

P

C

C

C

C

C

C

Exchanges of legumes in SC_GMO scenario :
• GMO-free certification
• price differential at 10% between crops bought

on local and world markets 21

Western France

Results

C

P

C

P

C

P

P

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

P

P

P
P

P

C
C

C

C

C

C

Exchanges of organic fertilizers in SC_GMO scenario :
• GMO-free certification
• price differential at 10% between crops bought

on local and world markets
22

Western France

23

Outline

1. Introduction

2. Method

3. Case-study

4. Results

5. Discussion & conclusion

1. Introduction

2. Method

3. Case-study

4. Results

5. Discussion & conclusion

B SC_E0 SC_E10 SC_GMO
Milk produced 102 405 482 hl -4% -8% -2%
Pig produced 14 756 681 +30% +58% +58%

Legume area 140 495 ha -4% +20% +192%

Protein self-
sufficiency

59% -2% +2% +5%

Incomes 1690 €/ha +10% +10% +16%

SyNB 42 +1 -1 +3
SyNE 0,71 +0,02 +0 -0,03

Results

24

Main conclusions

Discussion & conclusion

25

But, it is unlikely that such exchanges take place without local intermediaries such as cooperatives

More research is thus needed to understand the vertical relationships between farmers and
cooperatives, in particular when added value in animal feed is created (GMO-free).

Preliminary results at regional scale => only trends

Local exchanges of crops or organic fertilizers can increase legume production, and thus protein
self-sufficiency, provided that costs of transaction and transport are lower on local markets.

This increase does not go along with an improvement in environmental indicators